
Pos Nombre Hex 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª 7ª Total
1 ITURRIAGAGOITIA DE LOS TOYOS, BEATRIZ 8,7 25 26 29 30 110
2 BERZOSA GALINDO, RAQUEL 15,1 18 22 19 24 25 108
3 MORRAS RUIZ, MARTA 10 19 29 22 34 104
4 BERNAGAUD PLANES, PASCALE 7,2 21 34 21 27 103
5 IZCUE SALINAS, MARIA JESUS 23,2 26 9 12 13 11 11 82
6 ECHAVARREN ZUBIZARRETA, ITZIAR 21,3 12 10 16 18 12 12 80
7 ARROQUI ARANDIA, MARIA SAGRARIO 24,9 6 9 15 12 19 10 71
8 ZALBA AGORRETA, ISABEL 23,5 9 13 9 16 21 68
9 OSTIZ GASTESI, CONCHI 28,4 14 7 8 11 8 16 64

10 RICO RUBIO, MAITE 17,6 13 18 13 18 62
11 DE LOS TOYOS FISCHER, LEONOR 18,2 11 11 22 17 61
12 CORDON BAZTAN, INMACULADA 26,5 8 10 15 13 15 61
13 MALON GARCIA, M. SOLEDAD 16,5 15 9 19 15 58
14 NUÑEZ RODRIGUEZ, LUCIA 7,3 24 27 51
15 CARDENAS DURO, MARIA DEL MAR 26,5 9 7 8 12 10 46
16 GONZALEZ TORRES, Mª CARMEN 30,1 8 9 11 6 12 46
17 EZCURRA IRIAIRTE, NEREA 15,7 25 16 41
18 SAN SEGUNDO PEREZ, PILAR 22,1 10 10 8 10 38
19 LLOVET GONZALEZ DEL CAMPO, SOFIA 28 15 8 14 37
20 MENDIA LASAGA, SILVIA 3,4 37 37
21 LARUMBE VILLANUEVA, ROSA 22,9 8 10 10 8 36
22 DUARTE FAJARDO, OLGA ESTELA 25,6 8 10 9 9 36
23 CUARTERO ITURRALDE, ANA 33,4 5 10 6 4 6 31
24 ARRIETA GARCIA, LUCIA 5,9 29 29
25 ESPARZA BURGUI, CAYETANA 4,6 28 28
26 MUNARRIZ DESOJO, MARIA ARANZAZU 25,5 10 10 7 27
27 ZARRALUQUI LEOZ, Mª ANTONIA 24,1 12 13 25
28 SANTOS AGRAMONTE, Mª PILAR 29,6 11 10 3 24
29 OZCOIDI MARTINEZ, SAIOA 28,9 8 4 10 22
30 SATRUSTEGUI ZATARAIN, Mª JESUS 20,2 11 10 21
31 MORENO VERA, BELLKYS 22,6 11 11
32 ORBE MARTINEZ AVIAL, MARIA 36 6 5 11
33 RODRIGO AGUIRRE, BLANCA ESTHER 24 10 10
34 GILCUARTERO LOPEZ, ELENA 33,4 8 8
35 MARTINEZ-PIÑUELA, ARACELI 29,1 8 8
36 GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ, Mª JESUS 28,5 8 8
37 ECHEVERRIA ECHEVERRIA, Mª JESUS 25,7 8 8
38 SEGURA MARTINEZ, AFRICA 29,7 6 6
39 CALPE DEL ARCO, AURORA 28,8 5 5
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Pos Nombre Hex 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª 7ª Total
1 SOLA ELIZALDE, MIGUEL ANGEL 7,2 25 32 40 23 34 39 193
2 NAVARLAZ FERNANDEZ, PEDRO 8,7 22 30 33 26 32 25 168
3 LIZARAZU LOPEZ, MIKEL 12,2 25 19 26 31 26 35 162
4 DE IRALA URQUIRI, PELLO 10,5 22 25 22 26 24 34 153
5 LERTXUNDI BALENCIAGA, SERGIO 6,4 22 16 23 17 41 31 150
6 TOURON PORTO, JAVIER 10,2 34 30 23 25 26 138
7 DELGADO ARRANZ, TELESFORO 13,4 22 17 23 25 16 24 127
8 ASENJO GUILLEN, MIGUEL ANGEL 14,3 16 21 20 22 21 25 125
9 VILLA MARTIN, GONZALO 12,9 16 21 24 22 21 19 123

10 ITURRIAGAGOITIA RIPOLL, ANTONIO 3,8 33 32 24 30 119
11 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JESUS IGNACIO 12,4 21 33 22 24 17 117
12 PLANES, CHRISTOPHE 6,1 21 29 37 25 112
13 GOÑI LEGAZ, JOSE IGNACIO 16,4 14 16 28 17 14 17 106
14 SAYAS ATIENZA,SANTIAGO 16 21 21 20 18 22 102
15 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, ROBERTO 17,5 16 16 21 15 20 14 102
16 AGUERO MORAGA, MIGUEL 15,1 20 19 19 26 17 101
17 IRIARTE MUTILOA, JESUS 14,5 20 22 20 15 24 101
18 ROTILIO , PASQUALE 23,3 15 13 19 19 15 18 99
19 PLAZA URIBE, PABLO 21,7 13 8 18 21 18 18 96
20 OCHOA SALVADOR, ENRIQUE 11,6 18 21 22 12 21 94
21 FERNANDEZ NAVAJAS, JUAN MIGUEL 13,6 14 19 20 19 21 93
22 ECHEVERRIA SANZ, ALFREDO 20,5 16 18 14 13 15 17 93
23 LOPEZ IRAIZOZ, JOSE LUIS 11,9 18 23 18 12 22 93
24 AGUERO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 19,2 16 16 27 18 13 90
25 RISUEÑO NUÑEZ, JAIME 10 17 14 19 17 15 82
26 TOURON PORTO, PEDRO MANUEL 11,6 20 17 24 20 81
27 EMPARANZA AROSTEGUI, ANGEL 11,8 26 23 29 78
28 BERNARDEZ PATIER, CARLOS 6,7 28 24 24 76
29 YABAR ERREA, JUAN ANDRES 19,3 13 14 16 15 14 72
30 SANQUIRCE DELGADO, FRANCISCO 20,6 12 15 11 18 15 71
31 LOPEZ OCHOA, IÑAKI 14 22 17 11 21 71
32 GONZALEZ URANGA, IMANOL 14,7 6 13 21 15 14 69
33 YARNOZ MACAYA, JAVIER 19,7 13 8 18 17 12 68
34 ROLDAN CASTRO, ANTONIO 14,8 21 21 25 67
35 MARTINEZ POMARES, ROBERTO 9,1 20 22 23 65
36 PEREZ ESCRIBANO, JOSE ANGEL 22,2 9 11 16 11 18 65
37 OYARZUN ANDUEZA, IGOR 16,4 8 11 12 13 20 64
38 GRACIA SARRASQUETA, JAVIER 11,1 19 20 24 63
39 MELENDEZ GRACIA, ALFONSO 25,3 14 9 20 19 62
40 LLOVET GONZALEZ DEL CAMPO, GONZALO 20 12 14 19 13 58
41 GARCIA GARCIA, JOSE 30,3 20 13 21 54
42 SOPELANA QUINTANILLA, DANIEL 11,2 23 30 53
43 CAMPOS CAGIGAS, FRANCISCO GONZALO 22,4 10 13 12 17 52
44 ARRIBAS ECHEVESTE, JOSE IGNACIO 17,7 16 21 15 52
45 MUNARRIZ DESOJO, JESUS JAVIER 20,4 19 19 14 52
46 MARTINEZ CUERVO, MANUEL 15 17 16 19 52
47 ZUZA YOLDI, JUAN ANGEL 28,8 8 7 14 11 11 51
48 GOMEZ ROSA, RAUL 14,9 5 10 17 17 49
49 VADILLO ITURRIOZ, FRANCISCO 27,3 8 13 27 48
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50 LIZARAZU LOPEZ, ADRIAN 18,9 12 10 24 46
51 OZCOIDI MARTINEZ, AINGERU 21,2 11 15 18 44
52 OZCOIDI ECHARREN, EDUARDO 18,6 20 24 44
53 ESTARLOA IRAZUSTA, PATXI 25,9 15 13 13 41
54 SOLA CERVERA, JOSEBA 18,4 20 20 40
55 BAUTISTA LASPRILLA, HERNANDO 19,7 10 12 7 10 39
56 BORRAS AMBLAR, JOSÉ MANUEL 13,7 17 19 36
57 BERNAD LOPEZ, JOSE 32 4 8 7 12 5 36
58 EGUIDAZU URRUTIKOETXEA, JUAN MANUEL 26,6 13 8 10 5 36
59 ARRIBAS IRIARTE, MIKEL 1,2 36 36
60 PINA GARCIA, IGNACIO 24,1 9 14 12 35
61 SERVERA CARIÑENA, JUAN 26,5 11 5 10 8 34
62 VERA BRACO, PEDRO 18,4 16 17 33
63 LANCIEGO PEREZ, JOSE LUIS 23,2 14 18 32
64 PABLOS TOLOSA, IKER 25,2 5 12 15 32
65 GARMENDIA IPARAGUIRRE, JULEN 18,6 12 20 32
66 NARVAIZ GARCIA, PEDRO 11,7 13 18 31
67 IPARRAGIRRE GOÑI, ANARTZ 17,8 18 13 31
68 HURTADO SALAGRE, ALVARO 28,3 3 2 12 6 7 30
69 HURTADO TORREGUITART, ENRIQUE 19,1 15 15 30
70 ETXEBERRIA ETXEBERRIA, AITZOL 11,8 30 30
71 LIZARRALDE DORRONSORO, IÑIGO 15,9 18 11 29
72 MIGUEZ BLANCO, JOSE ANTONIO 15,7 10 19 29
73 IBARBURU RAMAJO, MIKEL 9,5 29 29
74 PARDO ALDABALDETRECU, EMMANUEL 6,3 27 27
75 BARANDALLA LACUNZA, ALVARO 16,2 10 17 27
76 IBAÑEZ SOLAVARRIETA, JUAN CARLOS 18,1 11 15 26
77 MENDIA TURRILLAS, ANGEL 16,6 12 14 26
78 SIERRA MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO 20,8 11 14 25
79 RUIZ DE ANGULO VERTIZ, MIKEL 36 3 12 3 6 24
80 VEGA GUTIERREZ, JUAN 16,4 11 13 24
81 EZCURRA JIMENEZ, EDUARDO 15,1 23 23
82 PLAZA RAMOS, AITOR 21,4 14 9 23
83 GOIKOETXEA ENPARAN, MIKEL 20,1 11 12 23
84 MORENO FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO 26,5 7 8 7 22
85 MORRAS ANDRÉS, ESTEBAN 10 21 21
86 ODRIOZOLA ONDARRA, KIMETZ 27,8 8 13 21
87 ERVITI FERNANDEZ, RUBEN 14,5 21 21
88 GOIA ESCUDERO, PELI 27,1 9 12 21
89 RUIZ ALONSO, LUIS 16,2 20 20
90 RUBIO BELLOSTAS, RAUL 14,2 20 20
91 RUIZ MARTIN, JORGE 28 3 5 11 19
92 ESCRIVA IVARS, JAVIER 18,4 18 18
93 ARIZMENDI UNZUETA, FCO. JAVIER 25,8 6 11 17
94 YABAR ERREA, JUAN ANDRES 19 17 17
95 PARAMO FERNNDEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 15,4 17 17
96 DEL RIO PASCAL, JUAN PEDRO 13,6 17 17
97 AIZCORBE AYERRA, CARLOS 10 17 17
98 GALDEANO HUARTE, CESAR 13,2 16 16
99 PEREZ ZURITA, HECTOR 36 2 3 4 3 2 2 16

100 ALTADILL ARGAIN, FERNANDO 13 16 16
101 GONZALEZ HUARRIZ,IGNACIO 10,6 16 16
102 GOICOECHEA SOLA, MANUEL 11,5 16 16
103 ORTIZ DE ZARATE, ENRIQUE 25,4 5 10 15
104 ELIZARI GARAYOA, JOSE LUIS 19,8 15 15
105 BARRUITIA OLASOLO, IÑIGO 13,5 15 15



106 GIL PAGOLA, LUIS FERNANDO 11,6 15 15
107 CADENAS MARTINEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 31 14 14
108 PEREZ ZAMORA, NORBERTO 20,2 14 14
109 RAZQUIN LIZARRAGA, MARTÍN 19,7 13 13
110 SANADO PALACIOS, ALBERTO 25,7 13 13
111 HUESA ODERIZ, ENRIQUE 24,9 12 12
112 CAMPOS IRIARTE, PEDRO 17,6 12 12
113 IZAGUIRRE GARMENDIA, RAMON Mª 14,4 12 12
114 MURO BAGLIETTO, JULIO JESUS 25,1 11 11
115 IZKO ARRIARAN, GORKA 19,5 11 11
116 EZQUIETA ESPELOSIN, MANUEL 23,1 11 11
117 ROYO MOYA, JAVIER 24,9 10 10
118 ARANDIGOYEN AYERRA, ANGEL MARI 31,9 10 10
119 JIMENEZ GOMEZ, JERONIMO 25,2 9 9
120 LOPEZ-TELLO RIOFIRO, ABEL 32,7 4 3 2 9
121 ALDUCIN LEZA, FERMIN 20,1 9 9
122 MONGE SANCHEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 30,7 7 7
123 AGUINAGA GOGORZA, JOAQUÍN 36 6 6
124 RUIZ DE ALEGRÍA MTEZ. DE MORENTE, JOSEBA 36 3 3 6
125 ZUGASTI BEZUNARTEA, JOSE IDELFONSO 23,2 6 6
126 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, IVAN 33,5 6 6
127 MORENO PURROY, CARLOS MARÍA 23,2 5 5
128 MURUZABAL URMENDIA, DAVID 31,9 4 4
129 MUJIKA OSTOLAZA, DANEL 26,5 4 4



Pos Nombre Hex 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª 7º 8ª Total
1 BERZOSA GALINDO, RAQUEL 15,1 37 42 35 40 40 194
2 RICO RUBIO, MAITE 17,6 34 39 34 37 144
3 ITURRIAGAGOITIA DE LOS TOYOS, BEATRIZ 8,7 35 33 36 38 142
4 MORRAS RUIZ, MARTA 10 27 36 32 42 137
5 DE LOS TOYOS FISCHER, LEONOR 18,2 28 28 42 33 131
6 BERNAGAUD PLANES, PASCALE 7,2 28 40 26 32 126
7 MALON GARCIA, M. SOLEDAD 16,5 29 24 34 32 119
8 EZCURRA IRIAIRTE, NEREA 15,7 46 34 80
9 NUÑEZ RODRIGUEZ, LUCIA 7,3 31 35 66

10 MENDIA LASAGA, SILVIA 3,4 37 37
11 ARRIETA GARCIA, LUCIA 5,9 32 32
12 ESPARZA BURGUI, CAYETANA 4,6 30 30
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Pos Nombre Hex 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª 7ª Total
1 SOLA ELIZALDE, MIGUEL ANGEL 7,2 33 39 46 27 36 42 223
2 NAVARLAZ FERNANDEZ, PEDRO 8,7 30 41 42 35 41 33 222
3 DE IRALA URQUIRI, PELLO 10,5 31 36 31 39 33 46 216
4 TOURON PORTO, JAVIER 10,2 43 41 32 34 36 186
5 LERTXUNDI BALENCIAGA, SERGIO 6,4 27 22 29 23 47 34 182
6 PLANES, CHRISTOPHE 6,1 27 34 34 40 30 165
7 ITURRIAGAGOITIA RIPOLL, ANTONIO 3,8 34 32 27 32 125
8 RISUEÑO NUÑEZ, JAIME 10 24 20 29 25 23 121
9 GRACIA SARRASQUETA, JAVIER 11,1 30 30 35 95

10 BERNARDEZ PATIER, CARLOS 6,7 36 30 28 94
11 MARTINEZ POMARES, ROBERTO 9,1 28 32 33 93
12 SOPELANA QUINTANILLA, DANIEL 11,2 38 43 81
13 IBARBURU RAMAJO, MIKEL 9,5 41 41
14 PARDO ALDABALDETRECU, EMMANUEL 6,3 33 33
15 ARRIBAS IRIARTE, MIKEL 1,2 32 32
16 MORRAS ANDRÉS, ESTEBAN 10 29 29
17 AIZCORBE AYERRA, CARLOS 10 26 26
18 GONZALEZ HUARRIZ,IGNACIO 10,6 25 25
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Pos Nombre Hex 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª 7ª 8ª Total
1 OSTIZ GASTESI, CONCHI 28,4 45 30 31 35 29 42 212
2 CORDON BAZTAN, INMACULADA 26,5 33 43 45 44 43 208
3 ARROQUI ARANDIA, MARIA SAGRARIO 24,9 22 28 40 40 42 32 204
4 IZCUE SALINAS, MARIA JESUS 23,2 53 26 33 33 28 28 201
5 ECHAVARREN ZUBIZARRETA, ITZIAR 21,3 33 30 35 37 29 34 198
6 GONZALEZ TORRES, Mª CARMEN 30,1 36 36 43 33 44 192
7 CARDENAS DURO, MARIA DEL MAR 26,5 33 29 37 42 35 176
8 ZALBA AGORRETA, ISABEL 23,5 32 34 27 39 40 172
9 CUARTERO ITURRALDE, ANA 33,4 32 42 30 27 30 161

10 DUARTE FAJARDO, OLGA ESTELA 25,6 31 38 29 30 128
11 LARUMBE VILLANUEVA, ROSA 22,9 27 28 31 33 119
12 SAN SEGUNDO PEREZ, PILAR 22,1 31 31 27 29 118
13 LLOVET GONZALEZ DEL CAMPO, SOFIA 28 38 33 39 110
14 SANTOS AGRAMONTE, Mª PILAR 29,6 33 31 27 91
15 MUNARRIZ DESOJO, MARIA ARANZAZU 25,5 33 29 29 91
16 OZCOIDI MARTINEZ, SAIOA 28,9 31 13 34 78
17 ZARRALUQUI LEOZ, Mª ANTONIA 24,1 39 34 73
18 ORBE MARTINEZ AVIAL, MARIA 36 41 28 69
19 SATRUSTEGUI ZATARAIN, Mª JESUS 20,2 28 29 57
20 GILCUARTERO LOPEZ, ELENA 33,4 36 36
21 ECHEVERRIA ECHEVERRIA, Mª JESUS 25,7 34 34
22 MARTINEZ-PEÑUELA VIRSEDA, ARACELI 29,1 33 33
23 MORENO VERA, BELLKYS 22,6 31 31
24 CALPE DEL ARCO, AURORA 28,8 29 29
25 GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ, Mª JESUS 28,5 27 27
26 RODRIGO AGUIRRE, BLANCA ESTHER 24 10 10
27 SEGURA MARTINEZ, AFRICA 29,7 6 6
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Pos Nombre Hex 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª 7ª Total
1 LIZARAZU LOPEZ, MIKEL 12,2 39 30 39 45 39 45 237
2 ASENJO GUILLEN, MIGUEL ANGEL 14,3 30 39 37 38 39 47 230
3 DELGADO ARRANZ, TELESFORO 13,4 36 31 37 42 30 41 217
4 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, ROBERTO 17,5 32 34 42 32 41 32 213
5 GOÑI LEGAZ, JOSE IGNACIO 16,4 26 31 48 34 25 29 193
6 VILLA MARTIN, GONZALO 12,9 28 32 34 33 33 30 190
7 IRIARTE MUTILOA, JESUS 14,5 34 41 36 31 44 186
8 SAYAS ATIENZA, SANTIAGO 16 40 38 37 33 37 185
9 AGUERO MORAGA, MIGUEL 15,1 35 33 34 46 32 180

10 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JESUS IGNACIO 12,4 34 44 36 37 26 177
11 FERNANDEZ NAVAJAS, JUAN MIGUEL 13,6 26 33 34 33 38 164
12 LOPEZ IRAIZOZ, JOSE LUIS 11,9 27 34 29 31 34 155
13 OCHOA SALVADOR, ENRIQUE 11,6 27 32 33 24 35 151
14 OYARZUN ANDUEZA, IGOR 16,4 19 25 31 28 45 148
15 GONZALEZ URANGA, IMANOL 14,7 13 21 35 30 27 126
16 TOURON PORTO, PEDRO MANUEL 11,6 31 27 35 28 121
17 LOPEZ OCHOA, IÑAKI 14 38 28 19 32 117
18 EMPARANZA AROSTEGUI, ANGEL 11,8 41 34 39 114
19 ROLDAN CASTRO, ANTONIO 14,8 37 36 40 113
20 ARRIBAS ECHEVESTE, JOSE IGNACIO 17,7 32 41 33 106
21 GOMEZ ROSA, RAUL 14,9 19 21 31 33 104
22 MARTINEZ CUERVO, MANUEL 15 31 30 35 96
23 SOLA CERVERA, JOSEBA 18,4 45 37 82
24 VERA BRACO, PEDRO 18,4 35 34 69
25 BORRAS AMBLAR, JOSÉ MANUEL 13,7 31 34 65
26 IBAÑEZ SOLAVARRIETA, JUAN CARLOS 18,1 29 33 62
27 MIGUEZ BLANCO, JOSE ANTONIO 15,7 26 35 61
28 BARANDALLA LACUNZA,ALVARO 16,2 25 35 60
29 LIZARRALDE DORRONSORO, IÑIGO 15,9 33 27 60
30 IPARRAGIRRE GOÑI, ANARTZ 17,8 34 26 60
31 MENDIA TURRILLAS, ANGEL 16,6 27 30 57
32 VEGA GUTIERREZ, JUAN 16,4 27 26 53
33 NARVAIZ GARCIA, PEDRO 11,7 21 29 50
34 EZCURRA JIMENEZ, EDUARDO 15,1 44 44
35 ETXEBERRIA ETXEBERRIA, AITZOL 11,8 43 43
36 ERVITI FERNANDEZ, RUBEN 14,5 36 36
37 RUIZ ALONSO, LUIS 16,2 35 35
38 RUBIO BELLOSTAS, RAUL 14,2 34 34
39 PARAMO FERNNDEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 15,4 32 32
40 ALTADILL ARGAIN, FERNANDO 13 28 28
41 GALDEANO HUARTE, CESAR 13,2 27 27
42 DEL RIO PASCAL, JUAN PEDRO 13,6 27 27
43 GIL PAGOLA,LUIS FERNANDO 11,6 26 26
44 GOICOECHEA SOLA, MANUEL 11,5 26 26
45 CAMPOS IRIARTE, PEDRO 17,6 25 25
46 BARRUTIA OLASOLO, IÑIGO 13,5 25 25
47 IZAGUIRRE GARMENDIA, RAMON Mª 14,4 24 24
48 ESCRIVA IVARS, JAVIER 18,4 18 18
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Pos Nombre Hex 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª 5ª 6ª 7ª Total
1 ROTILIO , PASQUALE 23,3 34 34 43 43 37 33 224
2 ECHEVERRIA SANZ, ALFREDO 20,5 38 40 34 31 34 38 215
3 PLAZA URIBE, PABLO 21,7 36 23 40 40 38 36 213
4 YABAR ERREA, JUAN ANDRES 19,3 32 33 37 36 31 30 199
5 SANQUIRCE DELGADO, FRANCISCO 20,6 31 37 31 44 34 177
6 AGUERO GONZALEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 19,2 34 31 49 34 29 177
7 ZUZA YOLDI, JUAN ANGEL 28,8 30 29 46 35 34 174
8 MELENDEZ GRACIA, ALFONSO 25,3 36 33 52 45 166
9 BERNAD LOPEZ, JOSE 32 22 36 33 41 34 166

10 PEREZ ESCRIBANO, JOSE ANGEL 22,2 28 30 37 32 37 164
11 PEREZ ZURITA, HECTOR 36 22 29 28 30 23 30 162
12 YARNOZ MACAYA, JAVIER 19,7 29 28 39 37 29 162
13 CAMPOS CAGIGAS, FRANCISCO GONZALO 22,4 30 35 32 43 140
14 HURTADO SALAGRE, ALVARO 28,3 17 21 39 30 31 138
15 LLOVET GONZALEZ DEL CAMPO, GONZALO 20 30 30 40 31 131
16 SERVERA CARIÑENA, JUAN 26,5 31 23 32 35 121
17 BAUTISTA LASPRILLA, HERNANDO 19,7 26 33 24 32 115
18 GARCIA GARCIA, JOSE 30,3 57 22 33 112
19 RUIZ DE ANGULO VERTIZ, MIKEL 36 23 45 26 17 111
20 MUNARRIZ DESOJO, JESUS JAVIER 20,4 42 38 30 110
21 ESTARLOA IRAZUSTA, PATXI 25,9 43 31 35 109
22 LIZARAZU LOPEZ, ADRIAN 18,9 30 27 49 106
23 OZCOIDI MARTINEZ, AINGERU 21,2 31 39 35 105
24 EGUIDAZU URRUTIKOETXEA, JUAN MANUEL 26,6 13 27 33 26 99
25 PINA GARCIA, IGNACIO 24,1 32 36 29 97
26 PABLOS TOLOSA, IKER 25,2 27 34 36 97
27 RUIZ MARTIN, JORGE 28 22 31 41 94
28 MORENO FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO 26,5 30 31 31 92
29 VADILLO ITURRIOZ, FRANCISCO 27,3 28 35 27 90
30 OZCOIDI ECHARREN, EDUARDO 18,6 43 46 89
31 LOPEZ-TELLO RIOFIRO, ABEL 32,7 26 27 28 81
32 LANCIEGO PEREZ, JOSE LUIS 23,2 37 42 79
33 GOIA ESCUDERO, PELI 27,1 31 34 65
34 HURTADO TORREGUITART, ENRIQUE 19,1 34 29 63
35 SIERRA MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO 20,8 29 33 62
36 GARMENDIA IPARAGUIRRE, JULEN 18,6 25 37 62
37 GOIKOETXEA ENPARAN, MIKEL 20,1 30 29 59
38 ORTIZ DE ZARATE, ENRIQUE 25,4 25 33 58
39 ODRIOZOLA ONDARRA, KIMETZ 27,8 27 30 57
40 PLAZA RAMOS, AITOR 21,4 31 26 57
41 RUIZ DE ALEGRÍA MTEZ. DE MORENTE, JOSEBA 36 24 28 52
42 ARIZMENDI UNZUETA, FCO. JAVIER 25,8 21 30 51
43 CADENAS MARTINEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 31 48 48
44 ARANDIGOYEN AYERRA, ANGEL MARIA 31,9 42 42
45 SANADO PALACIOS, ALBERTO 25,7 38 38
46 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, IVAN 33,5 34 34
47 ELIZARI GARAYOA, JOSE LUIS 19,8 34 34
48 HUESA ODERIZ, ENRIQUE 24,9 33 33
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49 MURUZABAL URMENDIA, DAVID 31,9 32 32
50 MURO BAGLIETTO, JULIO JESUS 25,1 32 32
51 EZQUIETA ESPELOSIN, MANUEL 23,1 32 32
52 JIMENEZ GOMEZ, JERONIMO 25,2 31 31
53 AGUINAGA GOGORZA, JOAQUÍN 36 30 30
54 ROYO MOYA, JAVIER 24,9 30 30
55 IZKO ARRIARAN, GORKA 19,5 30 30
56 MONGE SANCHEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 30,7 29 29
57 PEREZ ZAMORA, NORBERTO 20,2 29 29
58 ALDUCIN LEZA, FERMIN 20,1 26 26
59 MUJIKA OSTOLAZA, DANEL 26,5 22 22
60 MORENO PURROY, CARLOS MARÍA 23,2 20 20
61 ZUGASTI BEZUNARTEA, JOSE IDELFONSO 23,2 20 20


